

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9219-9270 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD. AND ANR & ETC.ETC

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Vijay Chandra Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case of behalf of the appellant has
been filed on 21.4.2014.

Since original record from the concerned High Court
has not yet been received, reminder be issued for
transmitting the same on priority basis.

Respondent to file statement of case within a period
of 35 days as contemplated under Rule 35 of Order XV,
Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

List again on 30.6.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj